NextEra Energy Transmission New York, Inc. Marcy to Pleasant Valley Project

Exhibit 1

General Information Regarding Application

Table of Contents

Exhibit		Page
Exhibit 1 -	- General Information Regarding the Application	1-1
	1 The Name of Applicant	
1.3	2 The Applicant's Address	1-1
1.3	The Applicant's Telephone	1-1
1.4	The Principal Officer of the Applicant	1-1
	5 The Applicant's Email Address	
	6 Correspondence in this Proceeding is to be Served Upon	

GENERAL INFORMATION EXHIBIT 1 REGARDING THE **APPLICATION**

This Exhibit addresses the requirements of 16 New York Codes, Rules and Regulations (NYCRR) Section 86.2 and the New York Public Service Commission's (Commission) orders in Case No. 12-T-0502 on April 22, 2013 and September 19, 2013.

1.1 The Name of Applicant is:

NextEra Energy Transmission New York, Inc., which is incorporated under the Transportation Corporations Law of New York.

1.2 The Applicant's Address is:

700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, FL 33408

1.3 The Applicant's Telephone is:

561-694-3897

1.4 The Principal Officer of the Applicant is:

Mr. Eric Gleason President NextEra Energy Transmission New York, Inc. 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, FL 33408

1.5 The Applicant's Email Address is:

Monique.Brechter@nexteraenergy.com

1.6 Correspondence in this Proceeding is to be Served Upon:

Monique Brechter Executive Director, Development NextEra Energy Transmission, LLC 700 Universe Blvd.

Juno Beach, FL 33408

Monique.Brechter@nexteraenergy.com New York, Inc.

Amie Jamieson Senior Attorney

700 Universe Blvd. LAW/JB Juno Beach, FL 33408

Counsel for NextEra Energy Transmission

Amie.Jamieson@nee.com

Robert Alessi Jeffrey Kuhn DLA Piper LLP (US) 677 Broadway

Suite 1205

Albany, New York 12207-2996 Robert.Alessi@dlapiper.com Jeffrey.Kuhn@dlapiper.com